OFFICE OF CHRISTOPHER L. WRIGHT
RECORDER OF DEEDS
PLATTE COUNTY, MO.

CONTACT INFORMATION:
Recorder’s Office of Platte County

Christopher L. Wright, Recorder of Deeds
816-858-1832

chris.wright@co.platte.mo.us
RELEASE DATE:

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Platte County Recorder’s Office will be closed the following days in 2024:

HOLIDAY DAY DATE
New Year's Day Monday January 1, 2024
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday January 15, 2024
President’'s Day Monday February 19, 2024
**Truman Day Wednesday May 8, 2024
Memorial Day Monday May 27, 2024
Independence Day Thursday July 4, 2024
Labor Day Monday September 2, 2024
Columbus Day Monday October 14, 2024
Veterans Day Monday November 11, 2024
Thanksgiving Day Thursday November 28, 2024
Day after Thanksgiving Friday November 29, 2024
Christmas Eve Tuesday December 24, 2024
Christmas Day Wednesday December 25, 2024

** The Recorder’s Office will observe the county floating holiday on Truman Day May 8th, 2024
In the event of inclement weather in regards to closures and delayed openings, the Office of
the Recorder follows the guidelines of the Presiding Judge in the Platte County Courthouse.
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